TLV243x-Q1 Advanced LinCMOS™ Rail-to-Rail Output Wide-Input-Voltage Operational
Amplifiers
1 Features
• Qualified for automotive applications
• ESD protection exceeds 2000V per MIL-STD-883,
method 3015; exceeds 200V using machine model
(C = 200pF, R = 0)
• Output swing includes both supply rails

4 Ordering Information
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C PACKAGE(2) ORDERABLE PART
NUMBER (1) TOP-SIDE MARKING
–40°C to 125°C
950 μV
SOIC – D Tape and reel TLV2432AQDRQ1 2432AQ
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel TLV2432AQPWRQ1 PREVIEW
2.5 mV
SOIC – D Tape and reel TLV2432QDRQ1 2432Q1
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel TLV2432QPWRQ1 PREVIEW
950 μV
SOIC – D Tape and reel TLV2434AQDRQ1 2434AQ
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel TLV2434AQPWRQ1 2434AQ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1